A.P.N. No.: 002-103-25
Escrow No.: 81822

Recording Requested By:

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

When Recorded Mail To:

John Myron Heath Jr and Terrilyn Lofing Heath
PO Box 925
Panaca NV 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV \$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

P2020-158741

07/14/2020 10:29 AM

Pgs=4 AK

E03

(for recorders use only)

GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

This document is being re-recorded to correct the grantor as follows:

JUSTIN O'MEALY AND MISTY O'MEALY, who acquired title as MISTY O'MEAL, husband and wife as joint tenants



LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2020-158604

\$522.55

OFFICIAL RECORD

RPTT:\$485.55 Rec:\$37.00 06/10/2020 01:12 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

A.P.N. No.: 002-103-25 R.P.T.T. \$485.55 81822 Escrow No.:

Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To:

Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

JOHN MYRON HEATH JR and TERRILYN

LOFING HEATH

P O Box 925

Panaca, NV 89042

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JUSTIN O'MEALY and MISTY O'MEALY, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOHN MYRON HEATH JR and TERRILYN LOFING HEATH, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 14 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, according to the Official Subdivision Map recorded September 30, 1952 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 63 as File No. 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 002-103-25

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise apportaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 03, 2020

** who acquired title as MISTY O'MEAL

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

A.P.N. No.: 002-103-25
R.P.T.T. \$485.55
Escrow No.: 81822
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

JOHN MYRON HEATH JR and TERRILYN
LOFING HEATH
P O Box 925
Panaca, NV 89042

Recorded Electronically
ID: 2020-158604
County: Lincola
Date: 6102030 Time: 112799
CSC eRecording 855-200-1150

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JUSTIN O'MEALY and MISTY O'MEALY, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOHN MYRON HEATH JR and TERRILYN LOFING HEATH, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 14 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, according to the Official Subdivision Map recorded September 30, 1952 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 63 as File No. 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 002-103-25

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 03, 2020

** who acquired title as MISTY O'MEAL

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

State of Nevada

County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: JUSTIN O'MEALY

JUSTIN O'MEALY

JUSTIN O'MEALY

JUSTIN O'MEALY

TERI LEE NOTARY PUBLIC

Recorded Electronically

STATE OF NEVADA
Appt. No. 16-2920-11
My Appt. Expires June 22, 2020



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 002-103-25			FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
	b)			Document	/Instrument No.	\		
	_			Book		Page		
	c) _			Date of Re	ecording:			
	d)			Notes:	~	\	\	
2								
2.		f Property	b) Ed Cianta Ea	maile Dana			7 /	
		/acant Land Condo/Townhouse						
		☐ Condo/ rownhouse						
	g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home							
	i) 🗆 C				_ \		1	
3.	a Tota	al Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty		1 1		124,150.00	
•		ed in Lieu of Foreclosure		roperty)	/ /		12 1, 100.00	
		nsfer Tax Value)]		0.00		
	d. REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX DUE: 0.0							
4.	If Exen	nption Claimed:	1		///			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 3							
		lain Reason for Exemption			t No 2020-15860	04 to correct	Grantor	
				1	<			
5.	Partial	Interest: Percentage bei	ng transferred:		_ %			
NRS be s Furi add Pur	S 375.11 supporte thermore itional ta suant t o	gned declares and acknown that the information produced by documentation if calls, the parties agree that out due may result in a per NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed.	ovided is correct lled upon to subs lisallowance of a nalty of 10% of th	to the best of stantiate the my claimed one tax due p	of their information provention provention, or other their t	on and belief, vided herein. her determina 6 per month.	and can	
aa.	Telorial (0 14	. λ					
Sigr	nature: _	1 January & Dl	eib	Capaci	ly: <u>laint</u>	·		
Sigr	nature:			Capaci	O			
	<u>SELI</u>	LER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE)		<u>ION</u>	
Drin	t Nama:	(REQUIRED) JUSTIN O'MEALY and I	MISTY	Print Name:	(REQUIF		und	
F 1111	i Name.	O'MEALY	VIIOTT	i ilit Name.	TERRILYN LOF		iii G	
Add	ress:	P O Box 331	\	Address:	P O Box 925			
City	/ST/Zip	Panaca, NV 89042		City/ST/Zip	Panaca, NV 89	9042		
Ν			/					
_		OMPANY/PERSON REC					t)	
		ame: Cow County Title C			Escrow No.: 818	822		
	ress: P. : Pioche	O. Box 518, 328 Main St	reet State: NV		Zip: 890	743		
City	. Piocne			MAY BE RE	•			
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)								